
14 Jul 2025 Harpers Ferry Town Council meeting documents Page 1 of 58



Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

General

301-01 · Property Tax Current Year

Deposit 05/05/2025 11845 Sheriff of Jefferson Co. April 2025 Rec... General 001 General Fu... 3,293.16 3,293.16

Total 301-01 · Property Tax Current Year 3,293.16 3,293.16

304 · Excise Tax on Utilities

Deposit 05/27/2025 May 2025 REC... General 001 General Fu... 0.86 0.86

Total 304 · Excise Tax on Utilities 0.86 0.86

305 · Business and Occupation Tax

Deposit 05/05/2025 Wildwood Services FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 3.70 3.70
Deposit 05/05/2025 4384 Builder Services Group FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,036.84 1,040.54
Deposit 05/05/2025 3108484 First Energy FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 31,887.49 32,928.03
Deposit 05/05/2025 45130 Todd Electric FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 2.39 32,930.42
Deposit 05/05/2025 32691 Holtzman Oil Corp. FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 9.92 32,940.34
Deposit 05/05/2025 85585... Amerigas FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 292.87 33,233.21
Deposit 05/05/2025 1320 L&W Supply Corporat... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 1.78 33,234.99
Deposit 05/05/2025 1109 Mountain Mama FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 39.26 33,274.25
Deposit 05/06/2025 54079 Agar Welding & Steel FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 45.75 33,320.00
Deposit 05/06/2025 33804 Copier Word Process... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 3.32 33,323.32
Deposit 05/06/2025 6818 S&K Enterprises, LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 48.50 33,371.82
Deposit 05/06/2025 2297 Techstar Mechanical ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 237.52 33,609.34
Deposit 05/06/2025 1567 Mark W Rakes Jr Car... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 762.43 34,371.77
Deposit 05/06/2025 28923 Advantage Technolog... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 306.15 34,677.92
Deposit 05/06/2025 85598... DeLage Laden Finan... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 13.97 34,691.89
Deposit 05/06/2025 2241 Battle Ground Bakery... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 423.77 35,115.66
Deposit 05/06/2025 5981 Towns Inn FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 355.15 35,470.81
Deposit 05/06/2025 2097 Comstock Plumbing, ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 537.35 36,008.16
Deposit 05/06/2025 2754901 Griffith Energy Servic... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 3,326.16 39,334.32
Deposit 05/12/2025 2254 Fiddler's Highway FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 44.77 39,379.09
Deposit 05/13/2025 Wildwood Services FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 10.87 39,389.96
Deposit 05/20/2025 2846 Pittsnogle, LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 27.10 39,417.06

Total 305 · Business and Occupation Tax 39,417.06 39,417.06

308 · Hotel Motel

Deposit 05/05/2025 1108 Mountain Mama FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 446.60 446.60
Deposit 05/06/2025 5982 Towns Inn FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 1,819.35 2,265.95
Deposit 05/20/2025 3487882 AirBNB FY 2025 Q4 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 2,917.29 5,183.24

Total 308 · Hotel Motel 5,183.24 5,183.24

320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost

Deposit 05/01/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 15.00
Deposit 05/02/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 190.00
Deposit 05/05/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 540.00
Deposit 05/06/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 380.00 920.00
Deposit 05/07/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 275.00 1,195.00
Deposit 05/08/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 1,545.00
Deposit 05/16/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 1,720.00
Deposit 05/27/2025 Tickets Police General Court F... 175.00 1,895.00

Total 320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost 1,895.00 1,895.00

320_399 · Police Department Rev Sources

321 Parking Violations
Deposit 05/01/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 60.00 60.00
Deposit 05/02/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 26.00 86.00
Deposit 05/04/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 106.00
Deposit 05/05/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 156.00
Deposit 05/06/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 206.00
Deposit 05/06/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 100.00 306.00
Deposit 05/07/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 88.00 394.00
Deposit 05/09/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 414.00
Deposit 05/10/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 434.00
Deposit 05/11/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 504.00
Deposit 05/12/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 524.00
Deposit 05/13/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 213.00 737.00
Deposit 05/13/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 90.00 827.00
Deposit 05/14/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 907.00
Deposit 05/15/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 957.00
Deposit 05/19/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 997.00
Deposit 05/20/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 200.00 1,197.00
Deposit 05/21/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 180.00 1,377.00
Check 05/22/2025 16808 Nora Farahat Reimburse Par... General 001 General Fu... -20.00 1,357.00
Deposit 05/22/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 120.00 1,477.00
Deposit 05/22/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 60.00 1,537.00
Deposit 05/23/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 110.00 1,647.00
Deposit 05/24/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 60.00 1,707.00
Deposit 05/25/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 100.00 1,807.00
Deposit 05/26/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 100.00 1,907.00
Deposit 05/27/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 1,977.00
Deposit 05/28/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 230.00 2,207.00
Deposit 05/29/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 260.00 2,467.00
Deposit 05/30/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 280.00 2,747.00
Deposit 05/30/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 140.00 2,887.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

Deposit 05/31/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 100.00 2,987.00
General Journal 05/31/2025 Reclass Police 321 Parking Vio... 150.00 3,137.00

Total 321 Parking Violations 3,137.00 3,137.00

380 P · Interest

Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest Police HF/Bolivar Drug... 0.67 0.67
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest Police Police Equipt R... 4.00 4.67
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest Police General Court F... 107.84 112.51

Total 380 P · Interest 112.51 112.51

Total 320_399 · Police Department Rev Sources 3,249.51 3,249.51

325 · Licenses

Check 05/06/2025 16789 H&B Siding, LLC Refund Busine... General 001 General Fu... -25.00 -25.00
Deposit 05/20/2025 Black Sheep Mowing FY 2026 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 -10.00
Deposit 05/27/2025 Digging & Rigging, INC FY 2026 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 15.00

Total 325 · Licenses 15.00 15.00

326 · Building Permit Fees

Check 05/15/2025 16800 Zachary_Morse Refund ZCPA ... General 001 General Fu... -15.40 -15.40
Deposit 05/20/2025 7482 Tertell, Paul ZCPA#2025-0... General 001 General Fu... 95.00 79.60

Total 326 · Building Permit Fees 79.60 79.60

327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking)

Deposit 05/06/2025 1044 Jay Premack_ 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 3.00
Deposit 05/13/2025 Jacob Stettes ZCPA # 2025-... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 28.00

Total 327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking) 28.00 28.00

328 · Franchise Fees

Deposit 05/12/2025 10004... Comcast FY 2025 Q3 Fr... General 001 General Fu... 769.74 769.74

Total 328 · Franchise Fees 769.74 769.74

330 · IRP Fees

Deposit 05/27/2025 State of WV May 2025 REC... General 001 General Fu... 427.45 427.45

Total 330 · IRP Fees 427.45 427.45

342 · Parking Meter Revenue

342.1 Parking Meter Revenue

Deposit 05/13/2025 33055 Parkmobile LLC April 2025 Met... General 001 General Fu... 17,945.96 17,945.96

Total 342.1 Parking Meter Revenue 17,945.96 17,945.96

342.2 Parking Fine Revenue

Check 05/12/2025 16791 Paige Poole Refund parkin... General 001 General Fu... -20.00 -20.00
Check 05/12/2025 16792 Eugenia Morris Refund overpa... General 001 General Fu... -16.00 -36.00

Total 342.2 Parking Fine Revenue -36.00 -36.00

Total 342 · Parking Meter Revenue 17,909.96 17,909.96

345 · Rents & Concessions

Deposit 05/05/2025 15000... US Cellular_c May 2025 Cell ... General 001 General Fu... 1,994.07 1,994.07

Total 345 · Rents & Concessions 1,994.07 1,994.07

365 · Federal Government Grants

Deposit 05/29/2025 State of WV Forestry Grant ... General 001 General Fu... 4,000.00 4,000.00

Total 365 · Federal Government Grants 4,000.00 4,000.00

376 · Table Gaming Income
Deposit 05/20/2025 State of WV May 2025 General 001 General Fu... 1,102.71 1,102.71
Deposit 05/20/2025 State of WV Table games ... General 001 General Fu... 20.49 1,123.20

Total 376 · Table Gaming Income 1,123.20 1,123.20

380 · Interest Earned on Investments

Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest General 252PS · JSB P... 10.79 10.79
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest General Opioid Settlement 3.08 13.87
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest General SWaN Escrow ... 114.34 128.21
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest General GRANT Operati... 0.03 128.24
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest Park and ... HF Parks and R... 2.18 130.42
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 15.84 146.26
Deposit 05/31/2025 Interest General 001 General Fu... 317.61 463.87

Total 380 · Interest Earned on Investments 463.87 463.87
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397 · Lottery

Deposit 05/03/2025 State of WV CT races General 001 General Fu... 977.35 977.35
Deposit 05/17/2025 State of WV CT Lottery General 001 General Fu... 923.87 1,901.22
Deposit 05/20/2025 State of WV May 2025 General 001 General Fu... 914.42 2,815.64
Deposit 05/24/2025 State of WV CT Lottery General 001 General Fu... 1,022.31 3,837.95
Deposit 05/27/2025 State of WV May 2025 General 001 General Fu... 72.47 3,910.42
Deposit 05/31/2025 State of WV_c CT races General 001 General Fu... 1,202.60 5,113.02

Total 397 · Lottery 5,113.02 5,113.02

Total General 84,962.74 84,962.74

Total Income 84,962.74 84,962.74

Gross Profit 84,962.74 84,962.74

Expense

001.760 Parking

Payroll-Parking

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 529.28 529.28
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 595.44 1,124.72

Total Payroll-Parking 1,124.72 1,124.72

PR Taxes-Parking

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 47.64 47.64
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 53.59 101.23

Total PR Taxes-Parking 101.23 101.23

001.761 Parkinng Expenses

Bill 05/11/2025 16665 Vital Signs INV 10665 par... General 20000 · Accoun... 167.00 167.00
Credit Card Charge 05/29/2025 MAY 2... US Cellular usage parking ... General P-Card 58.98 225.98

Total 001.761 Parkinng Expenses 225.98 225.98

Total 001.760 Parking 1,451.93 1,451.93

405 - Board of Zoning Appeals

Bill 05/01/2025 70589 Jefferson Publishing ... INV 70589 BZ... General 20000 · Accoun... 50.14 50.14

Total 405 - Board of Zoning Appeals 50.14 50.14

Culture & Rec Exp

900 · Parks

Materials & Supplies Pa

Credit Card Charge 05/08/2025 99393 Event Brite Morse, subscri... Park and ... P-Card 29.00 29.00
General Journal 05/31/2025 Reclass General Materials & Sup... -157.43 -128.43
General Journal 05/31/2025 Reclass Park and ... Materials & Sup... 157.43 29.00

Total Materials & Supplies Pa 29.00 29.00

Utilities Pa

Bill 05/06/2025 00035... Harpers Ferry Water ... APR usage, M... Park and ... 20000 · Accoun... 50.05 50.05
Bill 05/07/2025 11008... Potomac Edison April usage Park and ... 20000 · Accoun... 15.67 65.72
Check 05/21/2025 EFT Potomac Edison May gazebo Park and ... 001 General Fu... 14.73 80.45

Total Utilities Pa 80.45 80.45

Total 900 · Parks 109.45 109.45

916 · Library

Check 05/13/2025 16799 Bolivar/HF Public Libr... FY 2025 Fundi... General 001 General Fu... 4,500.00 4,500.00

Total 916 · Library 4,500.00 4,500.00

Total Culture & Rec Exp 4,609.45 4,609.45

001.402 · Economic Development

Check 05/13/2025 16797 EAstern Panhandle T... FY 2025 Fundi... General 001 General Fu... 3,500.00 3,500.00

Total 001.402 · Economic Development 3,500.00 3,500.00

001.409 · Office of Mayor

PR Taxes Employer M

General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 127.50 127.50

Total PR Taxes Employer M 127.50 127.50

Salary M

General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total Salary M 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total 001.409 · Office of Mayor 1,794.17 1,794.17

001.413 · Office of Treasurer

Employee Benefits

Check 05/13/2025 eft PEIA Treasurer 2025... General Harpers Ferry P... 34.00 34.00

Total Employee Benefits 34.00 34.00

Group Ins. T

Check 05/13/2025 EFT PEIA Treasurer PEI... General Harpers Ferry P... 682.98 682.98

Total Group Ins. T 682.98 682.98
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Pension Expense T

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 259.60 259.60
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 270.28 529.88

Total Pension Expense T 529.88 529.88

PR Taxes Employer T

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 195.01 195.01
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 204.07 399.08

Total PR Taxes Employer T 399.08 399.08

Salary T

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 2,884.41 2,884.41
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 3,003.11 5,887.52

Total Salary T 5,887.52 5,887.52

Total 001.413 · Office of Treasurer 7,533.46 7,533.46

001.415 · Office of City Clerk

Health Insurance CC

Check 05/13/2025 EFT PEIA Clerk PEIA Pre... General Harpers Ferry P... 682.98 682.98

Total Health Insurance CC 682.98 682.98

OPEB - General

Check 05/13/2025 eft PEIA Clerk 2025 APR General Harpers Ferry P... 34.00 34.00

Total OPEB - General 34.00 34.00

Pension Expense CC

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 191.36 191.36
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 224.44 415.80

Total Pension Expense CC 415.80 415.80

PR Taxes Employer CC

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 158.18 158.18
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 186.30 344.48

Total PR Taxes Employer CC 344.48 344.48

Salary CC

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 2,126.25 2,126.25
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 2,493.75 4,620.00

Total Salary CC 4,620.00 4,620.00

Total 001.415 · Office of City Clerk 6,097.26 6,097.26

001.438 · Elections

Legal Publications E

Bill 05/15/2025 70726 Jefferson Publishing ... INV 70726 Sa... General 20000 · Accoun... 125.26 125.26

Total Legal Publications E 125.26 125.26

Total 001.438 · Elections 125.26 125.26

001.440 · City Hall

Payroll Processing-C

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 32.87 32.87
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 33.67 66.54

Total Payroll Processing-C 66.54 66.54

Contracted Services C

Bill 05/01/2025 90077 Advantage Technolog... INV 90077 Sup... General 20000 · Accoun... 417.99 417.99
Bill 05/16/2025 90592 Advantage Technolog... INV 90592 Add... General 20000 · Accoun... 35.00 452.99

Total Contracted Services C 452.99 452.99

Leased Equipment C

Check 05/08/2025 EFT Leaf Copier lease M... General 001 General Fu... 104.50 104.50

Total Leased Equipment C 104.50 104.50

Pension Expense C

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 197.39 197.39
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 204.02 401.41

Total Pension Expense C 401.41 401.41

Postage  C

General Journal 05/31/2025 To clean-up ol... General -SPLIT- -126.00 -126.00

Total Postage  C -126.00 -126.00

PR Taxes Employer C

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 254.78 254.78
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 268.88 523.66

Total PR Taxes Employer C 523.66 523.66
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Professional Services C

Bill 05/29/2025 24966 CoxHollidayoung PLLC  Accounting se... General 20000 · Accoun... 1,206.69 1,206.69

Total Professional Services C 1,206.69 1,206.69

Salaries & Wages C

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 General 001 General Fu... 3,330.41 3,330.41
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 General 001 General Fu... 3,514.70 6,845.11

Total Salaries & Wages C 6,845.11 6,845.11

Telephone C

Bill 05/12/2025 0525 Frontier Telephone 202... General 20000 · Accoun... 201.34 201.34
Bill 05/15/2025 07308... Frontier APR usage General 20000 · Accoun... 76.76 278.10
Bill 05/22/2025 07308... Frontier MAY usage General 20000 · Accoun... 76.78 354.88
Credit Card Charge 05/29/2025 MAY 2... US Cellular usage parking ... General P-Card 219.16 574.04
General Journal 05/31/2025 To clean up ol... General Telephone-P -66.15 507.89

Total Telephone C 507.89 507.89

Utilities C

Bill 05/06/2025 00010... Harpers Ferry Water ... APR usage, To... General 20000 · Accoun... 29.63 29.63
Bill 05/07/2025 11008... Potomac Edison APR usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 142.44 172.07
Bill 05/07/2025 11014... Potomac Edison APR usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 20.92 192.99
Bill 05/07/2025 11008... Potomac Edison APR usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 181.03 374.02
Bill 05/26/2025 34312... Waste Management ... town hall dum... General 20000 · Accoun... 192.53 566.55

Total Utilities C 566.55 566.55

341 G · Materials & Supplies C

Credit Card Charge 05/05/2025 74073 Adobe Pro Kelly, subscrip... General P-Card 21.19 21.19
Credit Card Charge 05/08/2025 Zoom Video Commu... Kelly zoom General P-Card 92.97 114.16
Credit Card Charge 05/09/2025 G0907... MicroSoft kelly, visio General P-Card 5.30 119.46
Bill 05/13/2025 051325 Crystal Springs April usage General 20000 · Accoun... 19.73 139.19
Credit Card Charge 05/14/2025 34922 Amazon.com Kelly, phone c... General P-Card 22.33 161.52
Bill 05/29/2025 24966 CoxHollidayoung PLLC RN access 20... General 20000 · Accoun... 67.00 228.52
General Journal 05/31/2025 To clean-up ol... General P-Card -108.33 120.19

Total 341 G · Materials & Supplies C 120.19 120.19

Total 001.440 · City Hall 10,669.53 10,669.53

001.700 · Police Dept

Pension MPFRS - P

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll 2025 5/8 Police 001 General Fu... 1,439.80 1,439.80
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll 5/22 Police 001 General Fu... 476.30 1,916.10

Total Pension MPFRS - P 1,916.10 1,916.10

Contracted Services-P

Bill 05/01/2025 2980 TEK ADVISORS Inv 2980 - Rein... Police 20000 · Accoun... 142.50 142.50
Bill 05/01/2025 90077 Advantage Technolog... INV 90077 Sup... Police 20000 · Accoun... 417.98 560.48
Bill 05/22/2025 591 Jefferson Co. Emerge... Inv 591 Annual... Police 20000 · Accoun... 407.50 967.98

Total Contracted Services-P 967.98 967.98

Departmental Supplies-P

Payroll Processing-P

General Journal 05/08/2025 payroll process... Police 001 General Fu... 32.87 32.87
General Journal 05/22/2025 payroll process... Police 001 General Fu... 33.67 66.54

Total Payroll Processing-P 66.54 66.54

Office Supplies and Materials
Bill 05/29/2025 24966 CoxHollidayoung PLLC RN access 20... Police 20000 · Accoun... 67.00 67.00

Total Office Supplies and Materials 67.00 67.00

Departmental Supplies-P - Other

Bill 05/01/2025 85997 Advantage Technolog... INV 85997 Chi... Police 20000 · Accoun... 1,403.87 1,403.87

Total Departmental Supplies-P - Other 1,403.87 1,403.87

Total Departmental Supplies-P 1,537.41 1,537.41

PEIA/Workers Comp-P

246P · OPEB - Police
Check 05/13/2025 eft PEIA Police 2025 A... Police Harpers Ferry P... 102.00 102.00

Total 246P · OPEB - Police 102.00 102.00

PEIA/Workers Comp-P - Other

Check 05/13/2025 EFT PEIA POLIC PEIA Pr... Police Harpers Ferry P... 4,537.94 4,537.94

Total PEIA/Workers Comp-P - Other 4,537.94 4,537.94

